IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATIONAL READING PROGRAM 

1. The Schools Division Office - Muntinlupa City, through the FY 2025 GAA/Republic Act No. 
12116 (Current Appropriations) dated April 15, 2025 with Sub-Allotment Release Order (Sub­
ARO) No. NCR-25-04-321, intends to apply the sum of Three Million Six Hundred Ninety Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six Pesos and Fifty Centavos (P 3,692,776.50) being the ABC 
to payments under the contract for the Purchase of Math Manipulatives for Key Stages 1 and 2 
Learners for the Implementation of the National Mathematics Program and Purchase of 
Learning Instructional Materials for Key Stages 1 Learners for the Implementation of the